PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Strzepa	04/04/2008
Stephen D. Cook	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MoiRai Orthopedics, LLC	
Street Address:	320 Hammond Highway, Suite 406	
City:	Metairie	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12687702	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-7575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-374-3575 Phone: Email: sanderj@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jason P. Sander

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana St., Suite 1700 Houston, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114509.010400-F004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason P. Sander

Total Attachments: 3

501067381

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Peter Strzepa** and **Stephen D.** Cook hereby:

ASSIGNS and SELLS to MoiRai Orthopedics, LLC. ("the Assignee"), a Louisiana limited liability company, having a place of business at 320 Hammond Highway, Suite 406, Metairie, Louisiana 70005, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to Cartilage Implants and Methods of Use in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to Assignee, the application for United States patent therefor filed on March 6, 2008, under Pat. No. 12/074,770 and entitled "Cartilage Implants and Methods of Use," and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0686

(Signature) Peter Strzepa Date	4 ARR:08
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF <u>Fraction</u>)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 appeared Peter Strzepa, known to me to be the person foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he exert for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. BILLIE M. SANDERS BOTANY PUBLIC STATE OF HEAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: SEPTIMBER 13, 2010	whose name is subscribed to the
(Signature) Date Name: Stephen D. Cook	e
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _ appeared Stephen D. Cook, known to me to be the person foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he exe for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	n whose name is subscribed to the
[SEAL]	Notary Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0687 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)		Date	
Name:	Peter Strzepa		
STATE OF	TEXAS)	
COUNTY	OF	_)	
appeared P foregoing in	eter Strzepa, know enstrument and acknow	n to me to be the person	day of, 2008, personally whose name is subscribed to the uted the same of his own free will
			Notary Officer
[SEAL] (Signature) Name:	Stephen D. Cook	Do N Date	3-28-08
STATE OF	OF)))	
appeared St foregoing in	tephen D. Cook, kn nstrument and ackno	nown to me to be the person	day of, 2008, personally whose name is subscribed to the uted the same of his own free will
[SEAL]			Notary Officer